RECC

09-20-2000

T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT and TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRA MINIMUM Y

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 10146 | 3407 red original documents or copy thereof. | |
|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies); | 2. Name and address or receiving party(ies): | |
| 5 - 26-47 | Name 1: eMotion, Inc. | |
| Eastman Kodak Company | Street Address: 2600 Park Tower Drive, Suite 600 | |
| Additional name (a) of some prime marking attached 2 (IVEC = NO | City: Vienna State: VA ZIP: 22180 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □YES ■ NO | □ Individual Citizenship | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Association | |
| ■ Assignment □ Merger | ☐ General Partnership | |
| | ☐ Limitied Partnerhip | |
| □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name | ■ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> □ Other | |
| □ Other: | | |
| Execution Date: July 26, 2000 | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| 75/714,132 | | |
| . 5 17, 102 | | |
| ı | | |
| Additional numbers attached? □YES ■NO | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and trademarks registrations involved: | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Peter A. Borsari</u> | | |
| Street Address: Borsari & Associates, P.C. 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway | 7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | |
| Suite 206 | ■ Enclosed | |
| City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202 | | |
| Telephone: 703 415 4633 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | 8. Deposit Account number: | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correnct and any attached copy is a | | |
| true copy of the original document. | | |
| 9/19/2000 NTHAI1 00000196 75714132 | | |
| 1 FC:481 40.00 0P | | |
| Peter A. Borsari | August 28, 2000 | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to: | | |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | | |
| Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002141 FRAME: 0130

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, a New Jersey corporation, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, through its wholly owned subsidiary Picture Network International, intended to use the mark MEDIA QUEST in commerce and filed an application based on an intent to use, now assigned Serial No. 75/714,132, but has not yet filed a Statement of Use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the portion of the business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. Section 1060

WHEREAS, eMOTION, INC., of 2600 Park Tower Drive, Suite 600, Vienna, VA 22180, the successor of the ongoing and existing business of Picture Network International to which the mark pertains together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the MEDIA QUEST mark and symbolized by the mark, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent to use application therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY does hereby assign to said eMOTION, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the trademark MEDIA QUEST and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY

By:

Serior Vice-President

Signed at Eastman Kodak Company, 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, this 26 day of July , 2000.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002141 FRAME: 0131

| eMOTION, INC | C |
|--------------|---|
|--------------|---|

By: Name SEF HASLOW
Title: SFD

Signed at eMOTION, INC., Fairfax County, State of Virginia this 17 day of August, 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires July 31, 2002

RECORDED: 08/28/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002141 FRAME: 0132